ID No. 1P-25-13

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

	and not	Bat	eman Bi	ros. Co	nstructi	on						Pł	none:	208-3	57-31	59	
Name of applicant: Bateman Bros. Construction Mailing address: 907 South State Street										– Ci	Phone: 208-357-3159 City: Shelley						
Mailing	address)	:	7	ъ 8327	74		En	nail. tur	coin	cst@gr	nail.c	om o		-			
State ID ZIP 83274 1. Source of water: Ririe Resavoir/Blacktail Boat Ran							mp tributary to Shake liver										
			of divers														
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT	1/4	1/4	1/4	County		Sc	Source			Local name or tag #				
21	40E	16	LOT		Sw	NW	Bonneville P		RIRIE RESEVVOIR				in	Blacktail,			
3. Loca	ation of	place of	use:			1											
5. Ecc.		SEC	NE		1	NW			SW			T	5	SE			
TWP	RGE		NE N	w sw	SE	NE	NW SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals
an	408	18															
Max 6. Dur 7. Des 8. a. b.	kimum of ation of cribe pr Who ow Who ow	laily volution diversion oposed or o	ume 2 on: from diverting roperty a and to be	30/08 works: t the rec	Draw v Juested j d or place	AF; to water directly of the office of use	tal voluntal voluntal voluntal voluntal voluntal voluntal vector	om the Bonreville C	lay-m resav neville ounty	onth) to voir with e Coun	_ AF. , <u>30/0</u> n truck ty						day-month).
9. Add	ditional	remarks	:													AHO	2.0.0012
															Dana	AUU	Z 3 ZUI3
**********															Deba	East	of Water Resol em Region
rights.	I certi	fy this i					diversion not see					3			val in	jures (other water
	fee receipt	ed by	Se			#	E03	3905	4		Dat		50				
Waterm	aster com	mente roo	aived?								Dat						

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that: A. The application for temporary approval should be denied. B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered. 2. Other water sources are not readily available. 3. The approval is in the public interest. 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. This application is therefore hereby: __ A. DENIED B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions: 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights. 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of _____ cfs. 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply. 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water. 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. 8. Other: 9. This approval expires on Sept 30, 2013. Signed this 30th day of August, 2013. Lyh Swank For the Director



State of laaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N Skyline Dr., Ste A, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718 Phone: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 www.idwr.idaho.gov

> C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

> > GARY SPACKMAN Director

August 29, 2013

Water District 01 Lyle Swank 900 N Skyline Dr Ste A Idaho Falls ID 83402

RE: Application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation TP-25-13

Dear Watermaster:

A copy of the above referenced application is enclosed. Please review the application, then complete the enclosed recommendation form and as soon as possible.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this application.

Sincerely,

Sharla Cox

Administrative Assistant

Énclosure(s)

Department of Water Resources

RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Application for Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation TP-25-13

Bateman Bros. Construction

Watermaste	r's Recommend	lation:
a) b)		I do not oppose approval of this application. I do not oppose approval of this application if it is conditioned as
follows:		2 do sate oppose oppose an or same oppose an or same or
c)	***************************************	I oppose approval of this application for the following reasons:
d)		Additional Comment:
	Date	ed this 30th day of August, 2013.
		,
	Water Distr	ict No: _01
		y f. f. f.
		Watermaster's Signature



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N Skyline Dr., Ste A, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718 Phone: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 www.idwr.idaho.gov

> C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

> > GARY SPACKMAN Director

August 30, 2013

Bateman Bros. Construction 907 S State Street Shelley ID 83274

Applicant:

Enclosed is your approved copy of Temporary Permit TP-25-13. Please take note of the effective dates on line 6 and the conditions on the back.

Sincerely,

Sharla Cox

Water Resource Administrative Assistant

Enclosure